

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4308/2007

M.H.SHAMANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) NO. 10077 of 2007
(With Appln. For withdrawal of the SLP & office report)

Date: 30/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4308 of 2007
Counsel appearing for the petitioner has taken steps although belatedly. Process fee if filed by him may be accepted and notice shall be issued in accordance with law.
SLP(C) No.10077 of 2007

An application is filed by the petitioners seeking permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.
-2-

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and stands disposed of accordingly. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn, in terms of the prayer made.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER