

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4308/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA No. 1500/2002

M.H.SHAMANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that according to the instructions, the matter has been amicably settled between the parties. However, he needs to verify the information and place the same on record. For the aforesaid purpose, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master